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YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1649 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Zf:t‘;f M'w:;:s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1649 | 561]462] 115 198 | 800 | 849 | 196 | 417 | 564 |472] 940 | 709 211 536 353 406 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
At the weekend Jeremy Corbyn was elected as the new
leader of the Labour party. Which of the following best
reflects your reaction to Jeremy Corbyn's election?
Delighted 14 11 20 8 8 18 10 13 15 15 12| 15 12 16 12 14 14 14
Pleased 17 9 25 24 10 | 17 17 18 17 18 15| 18 15 26 16 16 12 24
Disappointed 9 10 13 11 6 10 9 11 10 10 8 11 7 8 9 10 11 9
Dismayed 25 | 39 14 20 33| 24 26 16 13 23 41| 25 25 23 29 23 24 18
Don't really mind either way 23 24 16 24 33| 23 24 20 27 25 19| 21 26 19 25 21 25 24
Don't know 12 7 12 13 10 9 15 22 18 10 5 10 15 7 10 15 14 11
From what you have seen or heard about Jeremy Corbyn,
do you think he will do well or badly as leader of the
Labour party?
Very well 10 1 20 9 5 10 9 7 10 11 9 9 10 13 9 8 10 12
Fairly well 20 9 30 28 14 | 20 19 27 22 19 16| 22 17 20 18 22 19 23
TOTAL WELL 30 10 50 37 19 30 28 34 32 30 25 31 27 33 27 30 29 35
Fairly badly 20 | 23 17 29 16 | 19 20 22 17 21 19| 21 17 20 21 19 19 17
Very badly 28 49 12 15 39 | 33 23 12 21 27 42| 29 26 28 30 26 26 28
TOTAL BADLY 48 72 29 44 55 52 43 34 38 48 61 50 43 48 51 45 45 45
Don’t know 23 |18 21 18 26|18 29 |32 30 23 14| 18 30| 20 23 25 26 21
If Jeremy Corbyn remains leader of the Labour party, how
likely or unlikely do you think it is that they will win the
next general election?
Very likely 5 2 11 4 2 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 4
Fairly likely 12 2 24 13 4 11 13 19 15 11 9 12 12 15 9 14 11 17
TOTAL LIKELY 17 4 35 17 6 16 18 22 20 16 14 17 17 20 14 19 17 21
Fairly unlikely 22 23 20 27 19 | 22 22 23 24 19 22| 23 19 23 22 20 21 23
Very unlikely 39 | 61 21 38 52 | 46 33 26 27 42 53| 42 36 36 45 38 37 36
TOTAL UNLIKELY 61 84 41 65 71 68 55 49 51 61 75 65 55 59 67 58 58 59
Don't know 22 |13 24 19 23|16 27 |29 28 23 12| 18 27| 20 19 23 25 20
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London ge:lft:f M';'J:;:f’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 1649 |561|462] 115 | 198 [800| 849 | 196 | 417 | 564 |472] 940 | 709 | 211 536 353 406 143
Unweighted Sample| 1649 | 479]463| 134 | 220]741| 908 | 136 ] 278 ] 688 |547] 1076 573 | 205 537 350 397 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, would you trust Jeremy Corbyn to take
the right decisions on...
Government spending and cuts
Would trust a lot 13 1 31 7 4 14 12 14 16 12 11| 13 13 16 13 14 11 13
Would trust a fair amount 15 3 26 25 8 | 15 14 13 18 15 12| 16 13 18 10 14 16 24
Would not trust very much 13 | 12 12 16 17 | 14 12 15 14 14 9| 14 10 14 13 14 10 16
Would not trust at all 34 | 63 9 31 45 | 40 29 23 22 33 50| 37 30 35 39 31 34 25
Don't know enough about him to say 25 |21 22 21 26 | 17 33 35 30 26 17| 20 33 18 25 27 30 21
The NHS
Would trust a lot 20 3 43 22 6 | 22 18 18 21 21 18| 21 19 24 19 23 14 23
Would trust a fair amount 20 | 16 23 29 23 | 25 15 29 20 19 18| 23 17 20 18 17 25 26
Would not trust very much 13 |19 6 14 15 | 13 12 8 14 13 13| 15 9 11 14 14 10 12
Would not trust at all 21 |38 7 11 29 | 21 21 6 13 21 34| 20 21 22 24 17 20 15
Don't know enough about him to say 27 | 24 21 24 26 | 19 35 38 32 27 18| 21 34 23 25 28 31 25
Defence
Would trust a lot 7 1 13 6 2 7 6 7 9 7 4 7 7 10 6 7 5 11
Would trust a fair amount 13 3 27 16 6 | 13 14 15 17 12 11| 14 13 17 11 14 13 17
Would not trust very much 11 8 13 19 11 | 11 11 9 13 11 10| 13 9 10 9 11 12 15
Would not trust at all 43 | 69 22 38 57 | 51 35 33 30 43 58| 46 39 41 48 42 41 34
Don't know enough about him to say 26 | 20 25 22 24 | 17 35 37 32 26 17| 21 33 22 26 27 30 23
Managing the economy
Would trust a lot 7 1 17 5 3 8 7 6 8 8 6 8 7 7 7 8 6 10
Would trust a fair amount 16 3 31 22 9 17 15 19 20 15 13| 16 16 22 13 17 16 19
Would not trust very much 14 | 10 15 18 18 | 13 14 14 15 14 12| 14 13 13 13 15 12 20
Would not trust at all 36 | 65 11 32 45 | 44 29 24 23 36 51| 40 31 37 40 33 35 26
Don't know enough about him to say 27 | 21 26 23 25| 19 35 37 34 26 18| 22 34 21 27 27 31 25
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Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-39| 40-59 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE [ London ge:l:t:f M';'J:;:s’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample| 1649 |561]462] 115 | 198|800 | 849 | 196 | 417 | 564 [472] 940 | 709 | 211 536 353 406 143
Unweighted Sample| 1649 | 479]463| 134 | 220]741| 908 | 136 ] 278 ] 688 |547] 1076 573 | 205 537 350 397 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain's relations with the EU
Would trust a lot 6 1 14 5 2 6 6 5 7 7 5 6 7 9 6 7 4 8
Would trust a fair amount 18 6 30 27 11 | 18 17 30 20 15 13| 19 15 16 14 20 19 22
Would not trust very much 17 | 15 16 24 18 | 21 13 14 17 18 15| 19 13 19 18 15 14 23
Would not trust at all 30 | 53 13 18 41 | 33 28 11 21 30 46| 31 28 30 34 28 31 20
Don't know enough about him to say 29 | 25 27 26 28 | 22 36 39 35 29 21| 24 36 26 27 31 32 28
Taxes
Would trust a lot 12 1 29 11 2 | 13 12 12 13 12 12| 13 11 15 12 12 10 13
Would trust a fair amount 15 4 26 20 11 | 15 16 18 18 15 13| 15 16 18 11 16 17 22
Would not trust very much 14 | 16 12 21 18 | 16 13 13 17 13 14| 16 12 11 15 15 14 19
Would not trust at all 33 |59 11 26 43 | 39 27 19 21 35 46| 36 28 37 37 31 28 25
Don't know enough about him to say 26 | 21 22 22 26 | 18 33 38 31 25 16| 20 33 19 25 26 31 22
Immigration
Would trust a lot 10 1 22 6 2 |11 9 13 12 10 7 11 9 17 9 11 7 10
Would trust a fair amount 14 5 26 24 3 | 15 14 17 19 12 11| 17 11 14 13 13 13 25
Would not trust very much 12 | 11 13 27 9 | 13 11 15 12 13 10| 13 12 9 13 13 12 14
Would not trust at all 36 | 59 14 20 62 | 42 31 16 24 39 52| 37 35 38 37 36 39 25
Don't know enough about him to say 27 | 24 24 23 23 | 19 35 39 32 27 19| 23 33 22 28 28 29 26
Terrorism
Would trust a lot 8 1 16 4 2 8 7 9 9 8 6 7 8 13 6 8 5 9
Would trust a fair amount 14 3 28 21 8 14 14 15 16 14 12| 15 13 15 12 15 14 16
Would not trust very much 11 | 11 11 19 14 | 13 10 11 13 11 12| 12 10 11 12 11 9 18
Would not trust at all 38 | 62 18 32 52 | 44 32 27 27 39 50| 41 34 37 40 37 39 28
Don't know enough about him to say 29 | 24 27 23 26 | 20 37 38 36 28 20| 25 35 23 29 29 33 29

w

© 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

Sample Size: 1649 GB Adults .
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th September 2015 What the World thlnkS
Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rsf‘l:t‘;f M'w:;‘f’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1649 | 561]462] 115 198 | 800 | 849 | 196 | 417 ] 564 |472] 940 | 709 211 536 353 406 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July Sep
2-3 15-16
Would you approve or disapprove of...
The RAF taking part in air strike operations against
Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 57 59 | 70 52 59 71 | 68 51 46 57 61 64| 60 58 48 62 58 62 59
Disapprove 21 19 8 28 16 14 | 20 19 22 18 21 17] 19 20 27 16 22 14 28
Don't know 22 22 |22 20 25 16 | 12 30 31 25 18 19| 22 22 25 22 20 24 13
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and the USA
sending ground troops back into Iraq to help fight Islamic
State/ISIS?
Approve 39 40 | 44 37 38 47 | 47 33 30 43 42 39| 40 39 35 41 42 41 35
Disapprove 39 36 | 28 39 35 35| 36 35 39 30 35 39| 36 35 37 37 31 34 45
Don't know 22 25 27 24 27 18 | 17 32 32 27 23 22| 24 26 28 23 27 26 20
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 46 99
Male 25 to 39 93 208
Male 40 to 59 317 279
Male 60 + 285 214
Female 18 to 24 90 97
Female 25 to 39 185 209
Female 40 to 59 371 285
Female 60 + 262 257
Region
North England 397 406
Midlands 247 270
East 162 158
London 205 211
South England 375 378
Wales 103 82
Scotland 160 143
Social Grade
AB 635 462
C1l 441 478
Cc2 250 346
DE 323 363
Newspaper Type
Express / Mall 276 234
Sun / Star 263 331
Mirror / Record 143 145
Guardian / Independent 136 73
FT / Times / Telegraph 95 132
Other Paper 194 190
No Paper 542 544
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 479 561
Labour 463 462
Liberal Democrat 134 115
UKIP 220 198
Green 61 58
Other 106 91
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 186 165

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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